ENACTED by the Parliament of Botswana.

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation (1987/88) Act, 
1987.

2. The Minister of Finance and Development Planning may 
issue a warrant for the payment from the Consolidated Fund for 
the year ending 31st March, 1988, of the sum of PI 268 585 420 
(one thousand two hundred and sixty eight million five hundred 
and eighty five thousand four hundred and twenty pula).

3. The sum au thorised by section 2 is appropriated to and shall 
be applied for purposes of the Heads of Expenditure set out in the 
first and second columns of the Schedule, in the amounts set out 
in the corresponding entries in the third column of the said 
Schedule.
4. The Minister of Finance and Development Planning may 

issue a warrant for the payment from the Development Fund for 
the year ending 31st March, 1988, of the sum of P447 873 000 
(four hundred and forty seven million eight hundred and seventy 
three thousand pula).

Short title

Expenditurefrom
Consolidated
Fund

Appropri­ation of sum
authorised 
by section 2

Expenditurefrom
Development
Fund

5. The sum authorised by section 4 is appropriated and shall 
be applied to meet the total amount of expenditure necessary for